

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Rob Brooks

November 14, 2016 (608) 267-2369

Rep. Rob Brooks Elected Assistant Majority Leader

Madison, WI—Today, Representative Rob Brooks (R-Saukville), was selected by his colleagues in the Assembly Republican Caucus as Assistant majority leader for the forthcoming legislative session, which commences in January.

"I am humbled to have earned the support and trust of my Assembly Republican colleagues for the position of Assistant majority leader," Representative Rob Brooks said. "We have a tremendous opportunity in the upcoming session to continue moving Wisconsin forward. I am excited to work with my colleagues to grow our economy, create jobs, and ensure that every student has access to a first-rate education."

"As Assistant majority leader, I look forward to serving as a voice for every member of the Assembly Republican Caucus and a mentor for new members. Additionally, I am eager to be part of an outstanding leadership team that is committed to limited government, individual liberty, and providing a better quality of life for every Wisconsinite."

Representative Rob Brooks was elected to the State Assembly in November 2014. Brooks will assume the duties of Assistant Majority Leader, upon election by the full body on January 3, 2017.

###